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Calendar Year Calendar Year % of Avg Residential Taxes Actual/Estimated Tax Levy

Tax Rate Tax Levy Total Levy Taxpayer Impact
Municipal Purpose Tax 0.445 $22,405,807.57 49.21% $3,163.22 Municipal Purpose Tax ACTUAL $22,966,219.74
Municipal Library 0.00% $0.00 Municipal Library
Municipal Open Space 0.00% $0.00 Municipal Open Space
Municipal Arts and Culture 0.00% $0.00 Municipal Arts and Culture
Fire Districts (avg. rate/total levies) 0.00% $0.00 Fire Districts (total levies)
Other Special Districts (total levies) 0.00% $0.00 Other Special Districts (total levies)
Local School District 0.047 $2,357,758.00 5.18% $334.09 Local School District ESTIMATED $2,500,000.00
Regional School District 0.00% $0.00 Regional School District
County Purposes 0.339 $17,041,670.84 37.43% $2,409.73 County Purposes ESTIMATED $21,800,000.00
County Library 0.054 $2,717,633.18 5.97% $383.85 County Library ESTIMATED
County Board of Health 0.00% $0.00 County Board of Health
County Open Space 0.020 $1,006,205.10 2.21% $142.17 County Open Space ESTIMATED
Other County Levies (total) 0.00% $0.00 Other County Levies (total)

Total (Calendar Year 2025 Budget) 0.905 $45,529,074.69 100.00% $6,433.07 Total ESTIMATED amount to be raised by taxes $47,266,219.74

Total Taxable Valuation as of October 1, 2025 $5,075,954,600.00 Revenue Anticipated, Excluding Tax Levy 11,485,661.15
(To be used to calculate the current year tax rate) Budget Appropriations, before Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 33,270,225.40
Current Year (2026) Average Residential Assessment $715,667.00 Total Non-Municipal Tax Levy $24,300,000.00

Prior Year (2025) Average Residential Assessment $710,836.00 Amount to be Raised by Taxes - Before RUT $46,084,564.25

Reserve for Uncollected Taxes (RUT) $1,181,655.49
                     Prior Year to Current Year Comparison Total Amount to be Raised by Taxes $47,266,219.74

Comparison - Municipal Purposes Tax Rate
Prior Year Current Year % Change (+/-) % of Tax Collections used to Calculate RUT 97.50%

0.445 0.453 1.69%
If % used exceeds the actual collection % then

                            Comparison - Municipal Purposes Tax Levy reference the statutory exception used

Prior Year Current Year % Change (+/-) $ Change (+/-)
$22,405,807.57 $22,966,219.74 2.50% $560,412.17 Tax Collections - ACTUAL as of Prior Year

Total Tax Revenue, Collections CY 2025 45,431,450.44
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Comparison - Impact on Avg. Residential Tax Payment (Municipal Purposes Only)Total Tax Levy, CY 2025 45,827,990.17

Prior Year Current Year % Change (+/-) $ Change (+/-) % of Taxes Collected, CY 2025 99.13%

$3,163.22 $3,238.39 2.38% $75.17
Delinquent Taxes - December 31, 2025 $382,289.37
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